FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 5-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings == >= \to \to \to		RM COVER SHEET	U.\$ ▼	'	T OF COMMERCE d Trademark Office	
Tab settings = > V V To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade 1. Name of conveying party(ies):		Please record the attach 2. Name and address Name: Internal Address: Street Address:	Abbott Labo			
Other Execution Date: <u>09/14/00</u>		City: Abbott Park Additional name(s) & addre		State: <u>IL</u>	ZIP: 60064-605	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together v. A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No.: 09/663,005 Filing Date: 09/15/00 Atty, Docket No.: 6733.US.0	with a new application	B. Patent No		is:	<u> </u>	
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed: Name: Steven F. Weinstock Internal Address: Abbott Laboratories CHAD 0377/AP6D-2	orrespondence	6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41)	\$ <u>40.00</u>)	
Street Address: 100 Abbott Park Road City: Abbott Park State: I	L ZIP: 60064-6050	8. Deposit account no 01-0025 (Attach duplicate co		if paying by o	deposit account)	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document. Paul D. Yasger, Registration No.: 37,47	the f oregoing le tbym		t and any attec	hed copy is	a true copy of	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademerks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Signature

4

REEL: 011691 FRAME: 0165

Date

Name of Person Signing

JUN. 25. 2001 10:37AM

FORM PTO-1595	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S.					DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011	PATENTS ONLY 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					Patent and Trademark Office		
1. Name of con-	veying party(ies):			-	V			<u></u>
Jiey	i Wang					<u> </u>		
								
	litiana) nama(a) af (onvoving narty/i	ac) attach	ad?	Yes \square	7 _N	ı _o X	
•	ditional name(s) of o		es) attach	eu:		<u> </u>		
2. Name and addr	ess of receiving par	ty(ies):						
Name:								
Internal Addres	38:							
Street Address: City:		State:	ZIP:	_				
Name:								
Internal Addres	ss:							
Street Address City:	<u> </u>	State:	ZIP:					
Addit	ional name(s) & add	lress(es) attached	?	Yes [□ No	X		
4. Application nu	mber(s) or patent n	umber(s):						
	is being filed togeth		nlication.	the exect	ution date o	of the an	oblication is:	
II iiiis document			P.1. 1. 1. 1.			ent No.(
	A. Patent Applic	ation ivo.(s)			D. F40	EIIL 140.((8)	
_								
-							· -	
_								
_								
_					-			
-	Additional n	 imbers attached?	. I	Yes 🗆	7 No.	X		

UN, 25, 2001 10:37AM NO, 8541 P. 4

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NWE Y. BAMAUNG, RICHARD A. CRAIG, MEGUMI KAWAI,

JIEYI WANG, hereinafter called the "Assignor", have made the invention described in the

United States patent application entitled "3-SUBSTITUTED INDOLE ANGIOGENESIS

INHIBITORS" executed by Assignor on the same date as this Assignment, the Assignor hereby
authorize and request the attorney(s) listed on the Power of Attorney filed in this case to insert
here in parentheses (Application number 09/663,005 , filed 09/15/00) the filing
date and application number of said application;

WHEREAS, Abbott Laboratories, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Illinois, having a place of business at Abbott Park, Illinois 60064, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and to the patent application identified above, and all patents, foreign and domestic, which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and elsewhere in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States and elsewhere; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications, patents, utility models and designs therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications, patents, utility models and designs defined above; to have and to hold for sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representative, that Assignors have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment; and that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the

Docket No.: 6733.US.O1 Serial No.: 09/663,005

Filing date: September 15, 2000

PATENT REEL: 011691 FRAME: 0167 patent applications identified above, in the making and prosecution of any other applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above, in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents, in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent, and in assisting Assignee in enforcement of any rights arising out of this Assignment; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Agreement.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement.

DATED:	9.14.60
--------	---------

Nwe Y. BaMaung

DATED: 9/14/00

Richard A. Craig

DATED: 9/14/00

Meg- raum,

Megumi Kawai

DATED: 9/10/00

Jieyi Wang

Docket No.: 6733.US.O1 Serial No.: 09/663,005

Filing date: September 15, 2000

RECORDED: 06/25/2001